P

TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, January 4, 2023

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 4. Approval of the December 7, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 6. Select Board to acknowledge W. Katherine Hoak's resignation from the Energy Committee effective December 20, 2022
- 7. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - TBA
- 8. Town Administrator's Report
- 9. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 10. Any other business to come before the Board
- 11. Correspondence/announcements:
 - 2022.12.20 Kerry L. Thomas, Director of the Federal Emergency Management Agency's Preparedness Grant Division: e-mail notification that the town's FY 2021 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program application did not score high enough to receive further consideration for funding. FEMA received over 8,179 applications.
 - 2022.12.09 letter from MassDOT Highway Director: MassDOT Highway personnel may need to enter upon town property 1379 Chester Road - Map 417, Lot 38) to gather survey information. This relates to the Blandford Road over Walker Brook, Bridge C-11-045 Bridge Replacement Project No. 612515.

- Ş
- 2022.12.08 letter from Becket Police Chief: Police Officer Francis Murphy resigned from the Town of Becket (last day worked is December 17, 2022).
- 2202.12.13 letter from Constellation re: Change in Law Notice Massachusetts Clean Energy Standard (CES) and Clean Energy Standard Expansion (CES-E) Changes The average price impact of CES and CES-E costs on MunEnergy member electricity bills is approximately 2%.
- 12. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 13. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Town of Becket is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Select Board

Time: Jan 4, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81570750816?pwd=LzQwTjNDOGhYSFYydE5RNDFIbVRXZz09

Meeting ID: 815 7075 0816

Passcode: 950138 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,81570750816#,,,,*950138# US (Washington DC)

+13052241968,,81570750816#,,,,*950138# US

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US

Meeting ID: 815 7075 0816

Passcode: 950138

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/koU519eua